

St. Clair County Road Commission
 2026 Southern Paving
 St. Clair County, Michigan
 April 09, 2026 @ 11:00 AM Bid Opening

Bidder	Davis	Folkert	Harmony Drive	Palms	Short Cut	St. Clair Hwy	Bid Bond Y or N	Project Total
1. Ace-Saginaw Paving Company	70,474.28	198,802.97	27,012.75	977,895.54	244,700.39	164,977.31	Y	1,693,863.24
2. R & R Asphalt								
3. Teltow Contracting								
4. Hutch Paving	71,795.73	225,467.79	26,819.00	1,281,933.59	280,047.62	179,030.54	Y	2,064,994.27
5. Angelo lafrate Construction Co.								
6. Ajax Paving	91,737.25	260,792.78	38,469.70	1,405,013.26	277,728.25	195,549.39	Y	2,269,290.62
7.								
8.								
9.								
10.								
11.								
12.								

Opened by: 

Witnessed by: 

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 2026-02-16-003
Description: 2" HMA Overlay, Shoulders & Pavement Markings
Location: Davis Road - St. Clair Township M-29 to River Road
Projects(s): 2026-02-16-003

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$75,329.64	6.88%	0.00%
1	(00656) Ace-Saginaw Paving Company	\$70,474.28	0.00%	-6.44%
2	(05328) Hutch Paving, Inc.	\$71,795.73	1.87%	-4.69%
3	(00588) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.	\$91,737.25	30.17%	21.78%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Ace-Saginaw Paving Company		(2) Hutch Paving, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	2090001 Project Cleanup	1	LSUM	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
0002	3077031 _ Shld, CI II, Modified	88	Ton	\$65.00	\$5,720.00	\$50.00	\$4,400.00	\$50.00	\$4,400.00
0003	5010025 Hand Patching	10	Ton	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00
0004	5012024 HMA, 4EL	509	Ton	\$110.00	\$55,990.00	\$101.80	\$51,816.20	\$120.75	\$61,461.75
0005	8110232 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	3,418	Ft	\$0.18	\$615.24	\$0.22	\$751.96	\$0.24	\$820.32
0006	8110233 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, White	3,418	Ft	\$0.20	\$683.60	\$0.34	\$1,162.12	\$0.37	\$1,264.66
0007	8120170 Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
0008	8120246 Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	272	Ft	\$2.65	\$720.80	\$2.00	\$544.00	\$2.75	\$748.00
0009	8120370 Traf Regulator Control	1	LSUM	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Bid Totals:					\$75,329.64		\$70,474.28		\$71,795.73

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.					
Description				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	2090001	1	LSUM	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Project Cleanup									
0002	3077031	88	Ton	\$84.00	\$7,392.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
_ Shld, CI II, Modified									
0003	5010025	10	Ton	\$100.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Hand Patching									
0004	5012024	509	Ton	\$140.82	\$71,677.38		\$0.00		\$0.00
HMA, 4EL									
0005	8110232	3,418	Ft	\$0.22	\$751.96		\$0.00		\$0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow									
0006	8110233	3,418	Ft	\$0.34	\$1,162.12		\$0.00		\$0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, White									
0007	8120170	1	LSUM	\$4,629.79	\$4,629.79		\$0.00		\$0.00
Minor Traf Devices									
0008	8120246	272	Ft	\$2.00	\$544.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp									
0009	8120370	1	LSUM	\$2,080.00	\$2,080.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Traf Regulator Control									
Bid Totals:					\$91,737.25				

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 311434
Description: 1.5" HMA Overlay, Shoulders and Pavement Markings
Location: Folkert Road Taft Road to Holland Road
Projects(s): 311434

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$201,195.22	1.20%	0.00%
1	(00656) Ace-Saginaw Paving Company	\$198,802.97	0.00%	-1.18%
2	(05328) Hutch Paving, Inc.	\$225,467.79	13.41%	12.06%
3	(00588) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.	\$260,792.78	31.18%	29.62%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Ace-Saginaw Paving Company		(2) Hutch Paving, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	2090001	1	LSUM	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
	Project Cleanup								
0002	3077031	282	Ton	\$39.00	\$10,998.00	\$47.00	\$13,254.00	\$48.00	\$13,536.00
	_ Shld, CI II, Modified								
0003	5010025	10	Ton	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$105.00	\$1,050.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
	Hand Patching								
0004	5012024	1,802	Ton	\$95.00	\$171,190.00	\$92.20	\$166,144.40	\$113.05	\$203,716.10
	HMA, 4EL								
0005	8110232	3,029	Ft	\$0.18	\$545.22	\$0.12	\$363.48	\$0.14	\$424.06
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow								
0006	8110233	14,577	Ft	\$0.20	\$2,915.40	\$0.17	\$2,478.09	\$0.19	\$2,769.63
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, White								
0007	8120170	1	LSUM	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$9,925.00	\$9,925.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	Minor Traf Devices								
0008	8120246	244	Ft	\$2.65	\$646.60	\$2.00	\$488.00	\$2.75	\$671.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp								
0009	8120370	1	LSUM	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	Traf Regulator Control								
0010	8127050	1	Ea	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
	_ Monument Box, Special								
Bid Totals:					\$201,195.22		\$198,802.97		\$225,467.79

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.					
Description				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	2090001	1	LSUM	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Project Cleanup									
0002	3077031	282	Ton	\$75.00	\$21,150.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
_ Shld, CI II, Modified									
0003	5010025	10	Ton	\$100.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Hand Patching									
0004	5012024	1,802	Ton	\$122.71	\$221,123.42		\$0.00		\$0.00
HMA, 4EL									
0005	8110232	3,029	Ft	\$0.12	\$363.48		\$0.00		\$0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow									
0006	8110233	14,577	Ft	\$0.17	\$2,478.09		\$0.00		\$0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, White									
0007	8120170	1	LSUM	\$4,629.79	\$4,629.79		\$0.00		\$0.00
Minor Traf Devices									
0008	8120246	244	Ft	\$2.00	\$488.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp									
0009	8120370	1	LSUM	\$4,160.00	\$4,160.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Traf Regulator Control									
0010	8127050	1	Ea	\$600.00	\$600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
_ Monument Box, Special									
Bid Totals:					\$260,792.78				

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 2026-02-16-002
Description: 1.5" HMA Overlay, Shoulders and Pavement Markings
Location: Harmony Drive M29 to the End of Road, Ira Twp.
Projects(s): 2026-02-16-002

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$37,500.00	39.82%	0.00%
1	(05328) Hutch Paving, Inc.	\$26,819.00	0.00%	-28.48%
2	(00656) Ace-Saginaw Paving Company	\$37,012.75	38.00%	-1.29%
3	(00588) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.	\$38,469.70	43.44%	2.58%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Hutch Paving, Inc.		(2) Ace-Saginaw Paving Company	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	2090001 Project Cleanup	1	LSUM	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
0002	3077031 _ Shld, CI II, Modified	25	Ton	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
0003	5010025 Hand Patching	5	Ton	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$132.00	\$660.00
0004	5012024 HMA, 4EL	185	Ton	\$145.00	\$26,825.00	\$132.80	\$24,568.00	\$129.15	\$23,892.75
0005	8120170 Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$6,860.00	\$6,860.00
0006	8120370 Traf Regulator Control	1	LSUM	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
Bid Totals:					\$37,500.00		\$26,819.00		\$37,012.75

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.					
Description				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	2090001	1	LSUM	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Project Cleanup									
0002	3077031	25	Ton	\$115.00	\$2,875.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
_ Shld, CI II, Modified									
0003	5010025	5	Ton	\$100.00	\$500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Hand Patching									
0004	5012024	185	Ton	\$165.08	\$30,539.80		\$0.00		\$0.00
HMA, 4EL									
0005	8120170	1	LSUM	\$2,314.90	\$2,314.90		\$0.00		\$0.00
Minor Traf Devices									
0006	8120370	1	LSUM	\$1,040.00	\$1,040.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Traf Regulator Control									
Bid Totals:					\$38,469.70				

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 610888
Description: 1.5" HMA Overlay, Trenching, Shoulders & Pavement Markings
Location: Palms Road - Casco Township Marine City Hwy to I-94
Projects(s): 610888

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$918,672.47	-6.05%	0.00%
1	(00656) Ace-Saginaw Paving Company	\$977,895.54	0.00%	6.44%
2	(05328) Hutch Paving, Inc.	\$1,281,833.59	31.08%	39.53%
3	(00588) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.	\$1,405,013.26	43.67%	52.93%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Ace-Saginaw Paving Company		(2) Hutch Paving, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	2090001 Project Cleanup	1	LSUM	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
0002	3077002 _ Trenching, Spec	156	Sta	\$100.00	\$15,600.00	\$116.00	\$18,096.00	\$708.75	\$110,565.00
0003	3077031 _ Shld, CI II, Modified	1,723	Ton	\$36.00	\$62,028.00	\$39.00	\$67,197.00	\$45.00	\$77,535.00
0004	5010002 Cold Milling HMA Surface	3,114	Syd	\$8.00	\$24,912.00	\$4.10	\$12,767.40	\$2.72	\$8,470.08
0005	5010025 Hand Patching	20	Ton	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
0006	5012013 HMA, 3EML	930	Ton	\$90.00	\$83,700.00	\$105.00	\$97,650.00	\$107.05	\$99,556.50
0007	5012025 HMA, 4EML	1,160	Ton	\$90.00	\$104,400.00	\$92.55	\$107,358.00	\$115.72	\$134,235.20
0008	5017031 _ HMA, 4EML, 2% Fiber Reinforced, Modified	2,690	Ton	\$92.00	\$247,480.00	\$99.70	\$268,193.00	\$130.06	\$349,861.40
0009	5017031 _ HMA, 4EML, 4% Fiber Reinforced, Modified	3,263	Ton	\$93.00	\$303,459.00	\$101.95	\$332,662.85	\$134.65	\$439,362.95
0010	8110232 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	15,916	Ft	\$0.12	\$1,909.92	\$0.11	\$1,750.76	\$0.12	\$1,909.92
0011	8110233 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, White	59,022	Ft	\$0.18	\$10,623.96	\$0.17	\$10,033.74	\$0.18	\$10,623.96
0012	8120035 Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Furn	605	Ea	\$22.00	\$13,310.00	\$20.00	\$12,100.00	\$8.50	\$5,142.50
0013	8120036 Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Oper	605	Ea	\$0.01	\$6.05	\$0.01	\$6.05	\$0.02	\$12.10
0014	8120170 Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Ace-Saginaw Paving Company		(2) Hutch Paving, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0015	8120246	2,352	Ft	\$2.65	\$6,232.80	\$2.00	\$4,704.00	\$2.65	\$6,232.80
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp								
0017	8120351	596	Sft	\$0.01	\$5.96	\$0.01	\$5.96	\$0.02	\$11.92
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper								
0018	8120352	78	Sft	\$8.00	\$624.00	\$5.00	\$390.00	\$12.65	\$986.70
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn								
0019	8120353	78	Sft	\$0.01	\$0.78	\$0.01	\$0.78	\$0.02	\$1.56
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper								
0020	8120370	1	LSUM	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
	Traf Regulator Control								
0021	8127050	12	Ea	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$650.00	\$7,800.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00
	_ Monument Box, Special								
Bid Totals:					\$918,672.47		\$977,895.54		\$1,281,833.59

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.					
Description				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	2090001	1	LSUM	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Project Cleanup									
0002	3077002	156	Sta	\$75.00	\$11,700.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
_ Trenching, Spec									
0003	3077031	1,723	Ton	\$55.00	\$94,765.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
_ Shld, CI II, Modified									
0004	5010002	3,114	Syd	\$6.75	\$21,019.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
Cold Milling HMA Surface									
0005	5010025	20	Ton	\$100.00	\$2,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Hand Patching									
0006	5012013	930	Ton	\$140.33	\$130,506.90		\$0.00		\$0.00
HMA, 3EML									
0007	5012025	1,160	Ton	\$118.41	\$137,355.60		\$0.00		\$0.00
HMA, 4EML									
0008	5017031	2,690	Ton	\$133.22	\$358,361.80		\$0.00		\$0.00
_ HMA, 4EML, 2% Fiber Reinforced, Modified									
0009	5017031	3,263	Ton	\$141.67	\$462,269.21		\$0.00		\$0.00
_ HMA, 4EML, 4% Fiber Reinforced, Modified									
0010	8110232	15,916	Ft	\$0.11	\$1,750.76		\$0.00		\$0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow									
0011	8110233	59,022	Ft	\$0.17	\$10,033.74		\$0.00		\$0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, White									
0012	8120035	605	Ea	\$20.00	\$12,100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Furn									
0013	8120036	605	Ea	\$0.01	\$6.05		\$0.00		\$0.00
Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Oper									
0014	8120170	1	LSUM	\$90,391.96	\$90,391.96		\$0.00		\$0.00
Minor Traf Devices									
0015	8120246	2,352	Ft	\$2.00	\$4,704.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp									
0016	8120350	596	Sft	\$5.00	\$2,980.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn									

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.					
Description				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0017	8120351	596	Sft	\$0.01	\$5.96		\$0.00		\$0.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper									
0019	8120353	78	Sft	\$0.01	\$0.78		\$0.00		\$0.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper									
0020	8120370	1	LSUM	\$43,472.00	\$43,472.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Traf Regulator Control									
0021	8127050	12	Ea	\$600.00	\$7,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
_ Monument Box, Special									
Bid Totals:					\$1,405,013.26				

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 610910
Description: Crush & Shape, 2 inch HMA, Shoulders and Pavement Markings
Location: Short Cut Road Starville Rd to 1,400' west of McKinley Road
Projects(s): 610910

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$246,213.81	0.61%	0.00%
1	(00656) Ace-Saginaw Paving Company	\$244,700.39	0.00%	-0.61%
2	(00588) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.	\$277,728.25	13.49%	12.79%
3	(05328) Hutch Paving, Inc.	\$280,047.62	14.44%	13.74%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Ace-Saginaw Paving Company		(2) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	2090001	1	LSUM	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	Project Cleanup								
0002	3027031	100	Ton	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
	_ Aggregate Base, Modified								
0003	3057011	10,632	Syd	\$3.35	\$35,617.20	\$3.35	\$35,617.20	\$3.35	\$35,617.20
	_ HMA Base Crushing and Shaping, Mod								
0004	3077031	219	Ton	\$39.00	\$8,541.00	\$47.00	\$10,293.00	\$65.00	\$14,235.00
	_ Shld, CI II, Modified								
0005	5012024	1,211	Ton	\$90.00	\$108,990.00	\$88.00	\$106,568.00	\$116.37	\$140,924.07
	HMA, 4EL								
0006	8110232	2,136	Ft	\$0.18	\$384.48	\$0.15	\$320.40	\$0.15	\$320.40
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow								
0007	8110233	7,882	Ft	\$0.20	\$1,576.40	\$0.23	\$1,812.86	\$0.23	\$1,812.86
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, White								
0008	8120012	4	Ea	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$60.00	\$240.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn								
0009	8120013	4	Ea	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$0.01	\$0.04
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper								
0010	8120170	1	LSUM	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$4,629.79	\$4,629.79
	Minor Traf Devices								
0011	8120246	432	Ft	\$2.65	\$1,144.80	\$2.00	\$864.00	\$2.00	\$864.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp								
0012	8120350	200	Sft	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn								
0013	8120351	200	Sft	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	Description	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Ace-Saginaw Paving Company		(2) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.	
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0014	8120352	45	Sft	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn	\$8.00	\$360.00	\$5.00	\$225.00	\$5.00	\$225.00
0016	8507022	15,948	Gal	_ Asphalt Cement Binder	\$4.28	\$68,257.44	\$4.28	\$68,257.44	\$4.28	\$68,257.44
0017	8507031	2	Ton	_ Portland Cement Binder	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
Bid Totals:						\$246,213.81		\$244,700.39		\$277,728.25

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Hutch Paving, Inc.		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total						
0001	2090001	1	LSUM			\$1.00	\$1.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Project Cleanup										
0002	3027031	100	Ton			\$35.00	\$3,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Aggregate Base, Modified										
0003	3057011	10,632	Syd			\$3.75	\$39,870.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ HMA Base Crushing and Shaping, Mod										
0004	3077031	219	Ton			\$48.50	\$10,621.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Shld, CI II, Modified										
0005	5012024	1,211	Ton			\$113.79	\$137,799.69		\$0.00		\$0.00
	HMA, 4EL										
0006	8110232	2,136	Ft			\$0.16	\$341.76		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow										
0007	8110233	7,882	Ft			\$0.24	\$1,891.68		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, White										
0008	8120012	4	Ea			\$50.00	\$200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn										
0009	8120013	4	Ea			\$0.01	\$0.04		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper										
0010	8120170	1	LSUM			\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Minor Traf Devices										
0011	8120246	432	Ft			\$2.65	\$1,144.80		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp										
0012	8120350	200	Sft			\$6.25	\$1,250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn										
0013	8120351	200	Sft			\$0.02	\$4.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper										
0014	8120352	45	Sft			\$12.65	\$569.25		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn										
0015	8120353	45	Sft			\$0.02	\$0.90		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper										

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Hutch Paving, Inc.					
Description				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0016	8507022	15,948	Gal	\$4.75	\$75,753.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
_ Asphalt Cement Binder									
Bid Totals:					\$280,047.62				

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 2026-02-16-001
Description: 1.5" HMA Overlay, Shoulders and Pavement Markings
Location: St. Clair Hwy County Line Road to Bethuy Road, Casco Twp
Projects(s): 2026-02-16-001

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$158,850.76	-3.71%	0.00%
1	(00656) Ace-Saginaw Paving Company	\$164,977.31	0.00%	3.85%
2	(05328) Hutch Paving, Inc.	\$179,030.54	8.51%	12.70%
3	(00588) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.	\$195,549.38	18.53%	23.10%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Ace-Saginaw Paving Company		(2) Hutch Paving, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	2090001	1	LSUM	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
	Project Cleanup								
0002	3077031	450	Ton	\$38.00	\$17,100.00	\$47.00	\$21,150.00	\$45.00	\$20,250.00
	_ Shld, CI II, Modified								
0003	5010002	387	Syd	\$14.00	\$5,418.00	\$23.50	\$9,094.50	\$13.50	\$5,224.50
	Cold Milling HMA Surface								
0004	5010025	10	Ton	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
	Hand Patching								
0005	5012024	1,277	Ton	\$90.00	\$114,930.00	\$91.65	\$117,037.05	\$114.04	\$145,629.08
	HMA, 4EL								
0006	8110232	1,804	Ft	\$0.12	\$216.48	\$0.14	\$252.56	\$0.16	\$288.64
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow								
0007	8110233	10,026	Ft	\$0.18	\$1,804.68	\$0.20	\$2,005.20	\$0.22	\$2,205.72
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, White								
0008	8120170	1	LSUM	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,850.00	\$8,850.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	Minor Traf Devices								
0009	8120246	144	Ft	\$2.65	\$381.60	\$2.00	\$288.00	\$2.65	\$381.60
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp								
0010	8120370	1	LSUM	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	Traf Regulator Control								
0011	8127050	3	Ea	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
	_ Monument Box, Special								
Bid Totals:					\$158,850.76		\$164,977.31		\$179,030.54

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.					
Description				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	2090001	1	LSUM	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Project Cleanup									
0002	3077031	450	Ton	\$55.00	\$24,750.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
_ Shld, CI II, Modified									
0003	5010002	387	Syd	\$12.75	\$4,934.25		\$0.00		\$0.00
Cold Milling HMA Surface									
0004	5010025	10	Ton	\$100.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Hand Patching									
0005	5012024	1,277	Ton	\$115.27	\$147,199.79		\$0.00		\$0.00
HMA, 4EL									
0006	8110232	1,804	Ft	\$0.14	\$252.56		\$0.00		\$0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow									
0007	8110233	10,026	Ft	\$0.20	\$2,005.20		\$0.00		\$0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, White									
0008	8120170	1	LSUM	\$9,259.58	\$9,259.58		\$0.00		\$0.00
Minor Traf Devices									
0009	8120246	144	Ft	\$2.00	\$288.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp									
0010	8120370	1	LSUM	\$1,560.00	\$1,560.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Traf Regulator Control									
0011	8127050	3	Ea	\$600.00	\$1,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
_ Monument Box, Special									
Bid Totals:				\$195,549.38					